
Kids’ Ministry (K-5th)
Contact: 
Meghan Silva, Kids Min. Coordinator (K-2nd)
  Meghan.Silva@getwellchurch.org
Lisa Otters, Kids Min. Coordinator  (3rd-5th)
  Lisa.Otters@getwellchurch.org

Background Check Required
- Children’s Church 
   (1 full month each quarter - 
   10:45am-12:05pm Sundays)
- Power Hour 
   (1x/wk - 9:30-10:45am Sundays)
- Greeter/Check-In Desk 
   (1x/mo - 8:15, 9:30 or 
   11am Sundays)
- Tech Person for Sunday 
  (1x/mo - Sunday at 11am)
- Stage Leader 
   (1x/mo - Sunday at 11am)
- Basket Prep Team
   (1-2 hrs during the week)

Celebrate Recovery
Celebration Place 
(ages 5-12)
Contact: Bob Ginn
robert6952@gmail.com
Background Check/Interview 
Required
- Vital part of CR
- Assist group leaders as they 
  teach recovery principles
- Tuesday nights 6:30-8:30PM 
   (Dinner provided at 6PM)

Kitchen Ministry
Contact: Denise Blassingame
mdblassing@aol.com
- Prepare and/or serve food for 
   special events, funerals, those 
   recovering from surgery, etc. 
   (as needed)

Medical Team
Contacts: 
Penny Wheeler
missldrn97@comcast.net

Anita Bosley
anitabosley@gmail.com

- Serve on a team that responds 
  to medical emergencies on 
  Sunday mornings, Wednesday 
  nights or during special events.

Missions Ministry
Contact: Spring Nunnelee
Spring.Nunnelee@getwellchurch.org
- Traveling team 
   (national or international)
- Non-traveling team (local and 
   help with fundraising events)

Nursery Ministry
Contact: Crystal Tabor
Crystal.Tabor@getwellchurch.org
Background Check Required
- Care for children (birth-PreK) 
   Sundays (1x/mo 9:20-10:45AM 
   or 10:45AM-12PM)

Prayer Ministry
Contact: Carol Little
littlcarol@aol.com
- Prayer Warriors (weekly requests)
- Prayer Weavers (knit/crochet)
- Altar Prayer Partner (Sundays)
- Mens Prayer Group (Wednesday @ 6am)
- Womens Prayer Group (Wednesday @ 9am)
- PrayerGrams (write encouraging notes)

For details on any of these 
service opportunities, visit 

www.getwellchurch.org
and check out the 

“SERVING” tab!

For more info, email the 
ministry area leader or 
contact Susannah Fox.

Susannah.Fox@getwellchurch.org

Operations
Contact: Darrell Tabor
Darrell.Tabor@getwellchurch.org
- Special Event Getwell Shuffle
   Team

Hospitality Ministry
Contact: Jessica Terrell
Jessica.Terrell@getwellchurch.org
- Welcome Team (1x/mo Sundays)
- Coffee Prep/Cleanup Team 
   (1x/mo Sundays)

Communications
Contact: Jessi Wallace
Jessi.Wallace@getwellchurch.org
- Event Photography (as needed)
- Online Worship Chat Host Team 
   rotating basis, average 1x/mo, 
   Sundays at 9:30 or 11AM)



Serving
@

Getwell

Technical Arts Team
Contact: Jeremy McCullough
Jeremy.McCullough@getwellchurch.org
- Produce services/events 
   through audio, video & lights. 
   Breakfast provided! 
   (rotational basis)

Worship Arts Ministry
Contact: Michelle Jenkins
Michelle.Jenkins@getwellchurch.org
*Auditions/Interviews Required
- Praise Choir (Sept - April)
- Praise Team Band 
   (rotational basis)*
- Praise Team Singer 
   (rotational basis)*

Women’s Ministry
Contact: Kim Ball
Kim.Ball@getwellchurch.org
- Assist with women’s events
   opportunities as needed.
- Hearts To Hands Serving 
   Team (local missions with
   Getwell Women)

Men’s Ministry
Ben Wright
Ben.Wright@getwellchurch.org

- Assist with men’s events
- Attend serving opportunities

Look inside for 
info on how YOU 
can help spread 

the love of Christ 
by serving at 

Getwell!

Safety Team 
Ministry
Contact: Keith Betts
kbetts44@att.net
Background Check/
Interview Required
- Serve on a team that provides 
   a safe and secure campus 
   during services and special events
   Teams generally work 1 Sunday every 5
   weeks (rotational basis). 

Special Needs 
Ministry
Contact: Carla Respess
Carla.Respess@getwellchurch.org
Background Check Required
- Special Needs/Sensory Rooms
   (1x/mo Sunday mornings - 
    9:20-10:45AM or 10:45AM-12PM)

Student Ministry 
(6th-12th)
Contact: Sarah Pounders
Sarah.Pounders@getwellchurch.org
Jason Grissom
Jason.Grissom@getwellchurch.org

Background Check Required
- Small Group Leader (1x/wk, 
   Wednesday or Sunday)
- Sunday School Teacher 
   (1x/wk for a semester)
- Cafe Worker
- Greeting/Check In
   (1x/mo; Sunday AM or PM,
   Wednesday PM)


